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Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

June 12, 2025

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Recall
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Recall

Recall

Recall

Recall

Recall

Recall

Recall

Recall

Recall
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Change of Assignment
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement

NAME

Naimo Adan
Kristina Pope
Jasmine Wenner
Stacy Coronis
Olive Winter
Meghan Bartling
Laurel Mirs
Kimberly Moren
Kerianne Green
Dawn Hoins
Catherine Rossini
Ashly Gagner
Anthony Coronis
Alexis Rollie

Mary Chouanard
Megan Gonzalez
Sahro Abdullahi
Nora Poppler
Michael Curley
Jennifer DeDomines
Hannah Wilcox
Debra Pflipsen
Christian Kibler
Charles Dougherty
Brittney Smith
Angela Voves
Alisha Bolfing
Timothy Kelsey
Nicole Carrillo
Lori Brevik

Erica Bugenhagen
Charles Croatt
Kathryn Wendling
Guillermo Davila
Kylie Buffington
Allison Knutson
Guillermo Davila
Amra Omerovic
Sharon Smith-Lossiah
Bronwyn Coddington
William Morgan
Sergei Raspel
Michael Jacobson
Michael Curley
Jessica Gillitzer
Charles Dougherty
Brian Pickett
Andrea Bauer
Allison Millea
Charles Croatt
Kyle Davis

Lauren Chilton
Sharon Frank

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools

Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Sky Oaks Elementary School
District-wide

Community Education
Harriet Bishop Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School

Vista View Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School
Edward Neill Elementary
Rahn Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School

ECSE Center

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Nicollet Middle School

Vista View Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
District-wide

Gideon Pond Elementary
Edward Neill Elementary
District-wide

Gideon Pond Elementary
Gideon Pond Elementary
District-wide

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School

ECSE Center

Burnsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
District-wide

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

WM. Byme Elementary School
BEST

Human Resources

POSITION

Teacher

Special Education Supervisor
VPK Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Operations Supervisor
Educational Assistant
Food Service Manager
Custodian Level Il
Food Service Manager
VPK

Behavior Specialist
Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Computer Club
Custodian

Soccer- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant
Computer Club

Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach
Cultural Liaison
PROUD Advisor

Math League Advisor
Custodian

Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

EFFECTIVE DATE
08/25/2025

07/01/2025

07/01/2025

2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
3/07/2025-4/27/2025
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
2025-2026 School Year
08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/13/2025

05/12/2025

06/16/2025

06/16/2025

06/10/2025

2025-2026 School Year
419/2025-4/20/2025* correction
05/30/2025

06/06/2025

06/04/2025

05/19/2025

06/05/2025

06/04/2025

05/28/2025

06/30/2025

06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/04/2025

06/05/2025

06/05/2025

HOURS / FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

.50 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

6.5 hours/day* correction
7.5 hours/day

8 hours/day

7.5 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

60 FTE Stipend
6.5 hours/day
.50 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day
7.25 hours/day
7 hours/day



