Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: June 12, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

ASSIFICATION ertified ertified ertified ertified ertified ertified	ACTION Appointment				EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
ertified ertified		Naimo Adan	Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
	Appointment	Kristina Pope	District-wide	Special Education Supervisor	07/01/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Jasmine Wenner	Community Education	VPK Teacher	07/01/2025	1.0 FTE
	Leave of Absence	Stacy Coronis	Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
ified	Leave of Absence	Olive Winter	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	.50 FTE
fied	Leave of Absence	Meghan Bartling	Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
ified	Leave of Absence	Laurel Mirs	Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
tified	Leave of Absence	Kimberly Moren	Burnsville High School	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
tified	Leave of Absence	Kerianne Green	Vista View Elementary School	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
ified	Leave of Absence	Dawn Hoins	Rahn Elementary School	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
ified	Leave of Absence	Catherine Rossini	Edward Neill Elementary	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
ified	Leave of Absence	Ashly Gagner	Rahn Elementary School	Teacher	3/07/2025-4/27/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Leave of Absence	Anthony Coronis	Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
ified	Leave of Absence	Alexis Rollie	Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
fied	Leave of Absence	Mary Chouanard	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
fied	Leave of Absence	•		Teacher		
	Recall	Megan Gonzalez	Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	2025-2026 School Year 08/25/2025	1.0 FTE 1.0 FTE
ified		Sahro Abdullahi	Burnsville High School			
ified	Recall	Nora Poppler	Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Recall	Michael Curley	Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Recall	Jennifer DeDomines	ECSE Center	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Recall	Hannah Wilcox	WM. Byrne Elementary School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Recall	Debra Pflipsen	Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Recall	Christian Kibler	Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Recall	Charles Dougherty	Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Recall	Brittney Smith	Diamondhead Education Center	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Recall	Angela Voves	Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Recall	Alisha Bolfing	Vista View Elementary School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Recall	Timothy Kelsey	Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Resignation	Nicole Carrillo	Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Resignation	Lori Brevik	Burnsville High School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Resignation	Erica Bugenhagen	Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Resignation	Charles Croatt	Burnsville High School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Resignation	Kathryn Wendling	Burnsville High School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Resignation	Guillermo Davila	District-wide	Operations Supervisor	06/13/2025	1.0 FTE
sified	Appointment	Kylie Buffington	Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	05/12/2025	6.5 hours/day* correction
sified	Appointment	Allison Knutson	Edward Neill Elementary	Food Service Manager	06/16/2025	7.5 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Guillermo Davila	District-wide	Custodian Level II	06/16/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Change of Assignment	Amra Omerovic	Gideon Pond Elementary	Food Service Manager	06/10/2025	7.5 hours/day
sified	Leave of Absence	Sharon Smith-Lossiah	Gideon Pond Elementary	VPK	2025-2026 School Year	8 hours/day
sified	Leave of Absence	Bronwyn Coddington	District-wide	Behavior Specialist	4/9/2025-4/20/2025*correction	8 hours/day
ssified	Resignation	William Morgan	Burnsville High School	Volleyball- Assistant Coach	05/30/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Resignation	Sergei Raspel	Burnsville High School	Computer Club	06/06/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
sified	Resignation	Michael Jacobson	Burnsville High School	Custodian	06/04/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Resignation	Michael Curley	Nicollet Middle School	Soccer- Assistant Coach	05/19/2025	.60 FTE Stipend
sified	Resignation	Jessica Gillitzer	ECSE Center	Educational Assistant	06/05/2025	6.5 hours/day
sified	Resignation	Charles Dougherty	Burnsville High School	Computer Club	06/04/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
sified	Resignation	Brian Pickett	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach	05/28/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
sified	Resignation	Andrea Bauer	District-wide	Cultural Liaison	06/30/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Resignation	Allison Millea	Burnsville High School	PROUD Advisor	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
sified sified	•	Allison Millea Charles Croatt	Burnsville High School			
ssified	Resignation		•	Math League Advisor Custodian	06/06/2025 06/04/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
	Resignation	Kyle Davis	Burnsville High School			8 hours/day
ssified ssified	Resignation Retirement	Lauren Chilton Sharon Frank	WM. Byrne Elementary School BEST	Educational Assistant Educational Assistant	06/05/2025 06/05/2025	7.25 hours/day 7 hours/day